The fair values of assets and liabilities acquired on the acquisition of SCFB and presented in the 30 June 2005 interim report were
provisional.  The fair values were revised in the 2005 annual report and accounts as at 31 December 2005, as required under IFRS
3 Business Combinations.  The effect of the reassessed fair values was to increase goodwill by $126 million. This, together with
reclassifications, has been included in the 30 June 2005 balance sheet. The effect of the restatement is set out in the table below.

Re-presentation of financial assets and liabilities held at fair value

As at 30 June 2005 financial assets and liabilities held at fair value were presented in separate balance sheet lines.  In the 2005
annual report and accounts as at 31 December 2005, these financial assets and liabilities were re-presented in separate financial
asset and liability lines. Treasury bill, debt securities and equity securities were aggregated into a single line called investment
securities (after reclassifying those held at fair value). The effect of this re-presentation is set out in the table below.

As reported at

30.06.05
$million

Re-presentation

$million

Adjustment
to SCFB

$million

Restated at
30.06.05
$million

Cash and balances at central banks 5,667 – – 5,667

Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss – 8,459 – 8,459

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 13,011 (13,011) – –

Derivative financial instruments 10,704 – – 10,704

Loans and advances to banks 20,955 (1,081) – 19,874

Loans and advances to customers 107,929 (871) (548) 106,510

Debt securities  30,877 (30,877) – –

Equity shares  945 (945) – –

Investment securities  – 38,326 8 38,334

Goodwill and intangible assets 4,233 – 126 4,359

Property, plant and equipment  1,614 – 1 1,615

Deferred tax assets 320 – 72 392

Other assets 5,763 1,060 (3) 6,820

Prepayments and accrued income 1,909 – – 1,909

Total assets 203,927 1,060 (344) 204,643

Deposits by banks 21,653 (695) – 20,958

Customer accounts 108,770 (1,304) (410) 107,056

Financial liabilities held at fair value through profit or loss – 5,699 121 5,820

Derivative financial instruments 10,388 – – 10,388

Debt securities in issue 27,955 (1,073) (121) 26,761

Current tax liabilities 275 – – 275

Other liabilities 11,222 (1,607) 229 9,844

Accruals and deferred income  1,854 – – 1,854

Provisions for liabilities and charges  81 – – 81

Retirement benefit obligations 397 – 138 535

Subordinated liabilities and other borrowed funds 8,838 – (301) 8,537

Total liabilities 191,433 1,020 (344) 192,109

Total equity 12,494 40 – 12,534

Total equity and liabilities 203,927 1,060 (344) 204,643

D-30

STANDARD CHARTERED PLC - NOTES continued

 58

29.   Restatement of Prior Periods continued

Segmental analysis

The Group has refined its method of charging for and allocating capital and as a consequence the segmental results for the
periods ended 30 June 2005 and 31 December 2005 have been restated.  There has been no effect on the Group’s total reported
numbers but the effect on the business and geographic segments is set out below.

  31.12.05

Consumer
 Banking
$million

Wholesale
Banking
$million

Corporate
items not
allocated

$million
Total

$million

Operating income as previously reported   2,084 1,541 – 3,625

Restatement   (5) 5 – –

Operating income as restated   2,079 1,546 – 3,625

 30.06.05

 Asia Pacific

Hong
Kong

$million
Singapore

$million
Malaysia
$million

Korea
$million

Other
Asia

Pacific
$million

India
$million

Middle
East &
Other

S Asia
$million

Africa
$million

Americas
UK &

Group
Head
Office

$million
Total

$million

Operating income as previously
reported

747 261 157 308 524 302 388 255 294 3,236

Restatement 3 – (1) 1 – – (1) – (2) –

Operating income as restated 750 261 156 309 524 302 387 255 292 3,236

 31.12.05

 Asia Pacific

Hong
Kong

$million
Singapore

$million
Malaysia
$million

Korea